

Planning & Building Department 6280 W. 800 N. McCordsville, IN 46055 Phone: 317-335-3604

Fax: 317-335-9120 building@mccordsville.org

## **Public Hearing Information**

Petitioner's Application attached

Case #: BZA-18-007

Applicant Name: Lorna Renee Morales/Promises & Possibilities

Meeting Date: Wednesday, Sept. 5, 2018 at 6:30 p.m. at McCordsville Town Hall

\*Meeting agenda and Staff Report will be available on the website by end of business day on Friday, August 31, 2018. Go to <a href="www.mccordsville.org">www.mccordsville.org</a> and click on "Agendas & Minutes".

Promises & Possibilities Childcares
7611 N. 600 W.

McCordsville, IN 46055
317-335-2494/317-410-1500

Renee Morales—Sole Proprietor



August 13, 2018

To Whom It May Concern,

I, Lorna Renee Morales, intend to continue to operate Promises & Possibilities, a state licensed childcare, at 7611 N. 600 W., McCordsville, IN, 46055. I have served the McCordsville community at this location since October 1995.

L. Renee Morales





## McCORDSVILLE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS **SPECIAL EXCEPTION APPLICATION**

Zoning Ordinance Section 10.04

Applicant Inform			
Name: Lorr	na Kenee Morales		
Current Address:	7611 N. 600 W.		
	(Number) (Street)		
	Mc Cordsville	IN 46055	
	(City)	(State) (Zip)	AND COM
Phone No.: 31	Mc Cords VIIIc (City) 7-410-1500 E-mail Address:	RMOR578934@	AOL CON
		•	
	Information (the "owner" does not include tenants of		
Name: Jes		Morajes	
Current Address:	7611 N 600 W		
		1.1	_
	(Number) (Street)  (A c CordSVIII e (City)  7 - 410 -1500 E-mail Address:	111 4600	<u> </u>
0	(City)	(State) (Zip)	NOW COM
Phone No.: 51	1 - 410 - 1500 E-mail Address:	KMOR5789540	
200 AND AND -			
Property Informa	MILL ALLAND WI MACK	Caracles I La IXI II (	055
Current Address:	1617 N. 600 N , MCC	LUGOVITIE, IN 40	00.5
	(Number) (Street)		
00 Canavalland	don tit	street cores subdivision let number or ette	ah a
legal description)	ion (if no address has been assigned, please provide a	street corner, supplivision for number, or atta	CII a
		Administrative Officer Use Only:	
		Existing Zoning:	
		Future Land Use:	
		Date Application Filed:	<del></del>
Page 1 of 4		Docket No.:	

Special Exception	on Requested
to allow the foll	a special exception as listed by Section of the Zoning Ordinance owing:  1 Scol Done Childcore
Special Exception	on Criteria
exception to be	e Zoning Ordinance establishes specific criteria that must be met in order for a special approved. Please answer each question below and if the response is "NO", describe why ption use requested does not meet the required criteria.
Will the special facilities?	exception be served with adequate utilities, access roads, drainage, and other necessary
YES	NO, Please Explain (attach additional pages as necessary):
condition that n	exception provide safe conditions that do not involve any element or cause any nay be dangerous, injurious, or noxious to any other property or persons, and comply pment standards of the McCordsville Zoning Ordinance?  NO, Please Explain (attach additional pages as necessary):
	exception be sorted, oriented, and landscaped to produce a harmonious relationship of ounds to adjacent buildings and properties?
YES	NO, Please Explain (attach additional pages as necessary):
	exception produce a total visual impression and environment which is consistent with at of the neighborhood?
YES	NO, Please Explain (attach additional pages as necessary):

Will the special exception organize vehicular access and parking to minimize traffic congestion in the area?  YES NO, Please Explain (attach additional pages as necessary):					
Applicant's Signature					
The information included in and with this application is conknowledge and belief.	npletely true and correct to the best of my				
Morremorales	8-14-18				
(Applicant's Signature)	(Date)				
Owner's Signature (the "owner" does not include tenants or contract buyers)  I authorize the filing of this application and will allow Town staff to enter this property for the purpose of processing this request. Further, I will allow a public notice sign to be placed and remain on the					
property until the processing of the request is complete.					
House miraly	8.14.18				
(Owner's Signature)	(Date)				
Way Candle	8.14.18				
(Owner's Signature)	(Date)				

## WARRANTY DEED

AUG 29 1995

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That David B. Kennedy and Julian. Kennedy, husband and wife ("Grantor") of Hancock County of Hallock County of Hancock County of Hancock County. In the State of Indiana, CONVEY AND WARRANT to Jesse Carlos Morales and Divergence Morales, husband and wife ("Grantee") of Hancock County, in the State of Indiana, for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the following described real estate located in Hancock County, State of Indiana:

Lot 9 in Myrta Smith's Addition to McCordsville, as the same is recorded in Plat Book 4, page 51, in the office of the Recorder of Hancock County, State of Indiana.

Subject to any and all easements, agreements, restrictions and other matters of record, subject to the lien for real property taxes not delinquent, and subject to such matters as would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the real estate.

taxes not delinquent, and subject disclosed by an accurate survey and	to such matters as uninspection of the real	vould be estate.
The address of such real estat 7611 North 600 West, McCordsville, sent to Grantee at such address unl	IN 46055. Tax bills s ess otherwise indicate	hould be d below.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor had day of, 19	s executed this deed to $\sum_{i=1}^{n}$	his <u>25</u> m
Grantor: (1) A.M.	4.41	Z A. A.
Signature Ward D. Kennery	Signature <u>Julu h. F</u>	<u>ameny</u>
Printed <u>David B. Kennedy</u>	Printed <u>Julie L. Kenne</u>	dy
STATE OF INDIANA )		رم م <u>ي</u>
COUNTY OF HANCOCK )	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	50
Before me, a Notary Public in a personally appeared David B. Kenne acknowledged the execution of the for having been duly sworn, stated tha contained are true.	edy and Julie L. Kenr regaing Warrantv Deed.	and who.
Witness my hand and Notarial So	eal this $25^{\circ}$ day of	
Higust , 1995.		
My Commission Expires:	Mulle J. Bose	O ALIG 29
MINIMUM MARKET TO THE MARKET THE PARTY OF TH	1100021, 20022	
BUILDING TATE OF THE	Printed	
Reside	ent of	Conupty E
Reside	Michelle A. Rose Notary Public, State of Indiana Henry County My Commission Expires 07/30/99	
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	S	
This instrument was prepared by Robe Hall, Render, RFTHAn, Heath & Lyma Suite 2006/1807182888888811181818888888888888888888	ert A. Hicks, Attorney n, P.C., One American , Indiana 46282.	at Law, Square,
Send tax bills to:	······································	
After recording, return deed to:		